St Ives        v       Sidmouth
 
Saturday 14th October 2017
KO 3:00 p.m.
at
St Ives Recreation Ground
We extend a warm welcome to Sidmouth this afternoon in this the fifth round of the Tribute Western Counties West league programme.  The officers and committee trust that the match will be enjoyable and entertaining for players and spectators alike. It has been a long wait since the last home match against Wadebridge. 
   A year ago Sidmouth were 11th and St Ives 13th in this league. Our visitors opened the season with a highly encouraging win at St Austell. Two close defeats at the hands of Tiverton and Paignton have hurt them since. 
  St Ives have bounced back from the St Austell defeat with away wins at Paignton and Kingsbridge. With this being today’s only league fixture, a good win would see St Ives climb back up the table.
   Today’s squad for St Ives includes nine from the corresponding match last year, while Sidmouth bring fourteen new names in their selection.  Supporters can look out for new signings Rob Elloway (joint head coach), John Lamsin, the returning Cameron Bone and Tony Stevens (bench).
   Referees are a valuable commodity. We are grateful to James Miliner (CRRS) for given up his time to officiate today.
   Do stay for a while in the clubhouse after the match for some liquid refreshment and a chance to catch up with old friends.   
Alan Thomas
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	Squad Sponsors
   This season at Alexandra Road, we are delighted to have sponsors for our forwards and backs.  Between them they have all given many years to the club as players and now continue to do so as supporters.


		Forwards

	Peter Hendy
Polpeor Café
(The Lizard)
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	Andrew Skinner 
Renewable Energy Consultancy 
(New Zealand)
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	Backs

	Stuart Turnbull  & Mike Phillips
Aventail Security
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	Bradley Gibson
Camborne Joinery
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Next league Fixtures:
Saturday 21st October
St Ives v Tiverton 

	

Saturday 28th October
Torquay Athletic v St Ives





	League positions 2017-2018
	

	
	
	P
	W
	D
	L
	F
	A
	D
	Bon
	Pts

	6th
	St Ives
	5
	4
	0
	1
	124
	83
	41
	3
	19

	14th
	Sidmouth
	5
	1
	0
	4
	71
	125
	-54
	1
	2
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St Ives ‘Hakes’
	
V
	
SidmouthBuffet Lunch – St Ives v Truro – Saturday 4th November

Message from our Director of Rugby 

You are invited to join the Club's Sponsors, Advertisers and Members for a buffet lunch at the Clubhouse at 12.30 on Saturday 4th November 2017, to celebrate the first sponsorship event of the 2017-18 season.

Please gather at the club from 12:30p.m. for a buffet lunch at 1:00p.m. At 3pm the 1stXV will be playing Truro in a local derby. 

After the match the playing squad, with friends and family, would be pleased to enjoy your company in the clubhouse for some refreshment and possible entertainment.

I ask that you contact me directly via my personal e mail asap and in any case by Saturday 21st October 2017: Joffrowe@gmail.com

Terms as agreed:
· Sponsors will be allowed to invite 10 guests with a free buffet
 and free entry.
· Advertisers will be allowed to invite 1 guest with a free buffet 
and free entry.
· Members will be allowed to join the buffet event for a cost of £5 paid on the day having confirmed your attendance via e mail or text / call to me by the above date.

St Ives RFC thanks all supporters and looks forward to longevity in the relationships we have and are building within our communities.

Please support this event; we look forward to meeting you on the day. 

This event is sponsored by  Atkins Ferrie Wealth Management 
Joff Rowe 
Director of Rugby 
St Ives RFC 






	Tom Chandler
	1
	Mark Unsworth

	Rob Elloway
	2
	Henry Thomas

	Ben Taylor
	3
	Ben Halford

	Jamie Prisk
	4
	Nick Mills

	John Lamsin
	5
	Will Bright

	Harry Parton
	6
	Matt Farrington

	Cameron Bone
	7
	Jack Darragh

	Martyn Lawrance
	8
	Ollie Pyne (Capt)

	Sam Carter
	9
	Cameron Grainger

	Paul Thirlby
	10
	Dan Retter

	Peter Mabbott
	11
	Ethan Mead

	Steve Kenward (Capt)
	12
	Tom Seward

	Tom Nicholas
	13
	Jake Watts

	Josh Palmer
	14
	Luke Wells-Burr

	Rhys Brownfield
	15
	Rory O'Brien

	Replacements

	Liam Jolly
	16
	 Ollie Derryman

	Sean Stevens
	17
	 Conner Down 

	Tony Stevens
	18
	 Chris Goddard

	Referee: James Miliner (CRRS)

	Membership:
With only one home match to date, all supporters are reminded that memberships fees are due. Please use the online website shop OR, if paying by cash, hand monies directly to Phil Allen. (Membership Secretary).
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